



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 002095
Date 20 March 2018

Funerals – Section 36

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 could you provide the following information:

- 1) Do you publish details of section 46 funerals undertaken by your council on your website? If YES then please provide the link to the relevant page on the council website. **No**
- 2) Do you respond with information from FOI requests asking for details of funerals undertaken by the council? **Yes, however exemptions are applied under the FOIA where applicable.**
- 3) Do you refer any matters to a genealogy company or do you have a panel of genealogists who you refer matters to? **No.**
- 4) Do you refer all matters to the Bona Vacantia division of the GLD or the Duchy of Lancaster or Cornwall? **No, not all matters.**